68.001 Definition of state local finance officer.

As used in this chapter and other provisions of law, "state local finance officer" shall mean the commissioner of the Department for Local Government, or his agent designated in writing with the approval of the Governor.

Effective: July 15, 2010

History: Amended 2010 Ky. Acts ch. 117, sec. 63, effective July 15, 2010. -- Amended 2007 Ky. Acts ch. 47, sec. 57, effective June 26, 2007. -- Amended 1998 Ky. Acts ch. 69, sec. 40, effective July 15, 1998. -- Created 1994 Ky. Acts ch. 508, sec. 2, effective July 15, 1994.